
Q. No. Curriculum Evaluation 

Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q.1 Curriculum updated 

enough 

247 96.11 10 3.89 

 

Q. No. Curriculum Evaluation 

 

Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 2 Curriculum content 

 

interesting 

241 93.77 16 6.23 

 

Q. No. Curriculum 

 

Evaluation Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 3 Curriculum fulfilling 

your expectation 

242 94.16 15 5.84 

 

Q.1. Curriculum updated enough 

3.89% 

 
96.11% 

Yes 

No 

Q. 2. Curriculum content interesting 

6.23% 
 

 
93.77% 

Yes 

No 

Q. 3. Curriculum fulfilling your 
expectation 

5.84% 

 
94.16% 

Yes 

No 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

  Date: 11/04/2023 

Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From Different 

Stakeholders 

Academic Year: 2022-2023 

 Students Feedback  

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The 

interested participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external 

quality assurance have to play a central role. We have received total 257 student’s feedback on the 

syllabus of the various programs designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune. 
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Q. No. Curriculum 

 

Evaluation Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 5 Curriculum applicable 

in your daily life 

240 93.39 17 6.61 

 

Q. No. Curriculum 

 

Evaluation Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 6 Curriculum is relevant 

for the solution of local 

problems 

 

233 

 

90.66 

 

24 

 

9.34 

 

Q. No. Curriculum 

 

Evaluation Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 7 Need to include skill 

based content in 

current syllabus 

 

245 

 

95.33 

 

12 

 

4.67 

 

Q.5. Curriculum applicable in your 
daily life 

6.61% 

 
93.39% 

Yes 

No 

Q.6. Curriculum is relevant for the 
solution of local problems 

 
9.34% 

 

 
90.66% 

Yes 

NO 

Q.7. Need to include skill based 
content in current syllabus 

4.67% 

 
95.33% 

Yes 

No 

  

 

 

 

 

        Q.4. Curriculum helping in  

        developing your personality 

2.33% 
 

 
97.67% 

Yes 

No 

Q. No. Curriculum 

Evaluation Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 4 Curriculum helping in 

developing your 

personality 

 

251 

 

97.67 

 

06 

 

2.33 

 



Students Feedback Analysis 2022-23 

 
5.56% 

 
 
 
 
 

 
94.44% 

Yes 

No 

 Overall Students Feedback Analysis  

 

Q. No. Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q.1 Curriculum updated enough 
247 96.11 10 3.89 

Q. 2 Curriculum content interesting 241 93.77 16 6.23 

Q. 3 Curriculum fulfilling your expectation 242 94.16 15 5.84 

Q. 4 Curriculum helping in developing your 
personality 

251 97.67 06 2.33 

Q. 5 Curriculum applicable in your daily life 240 93.39 17 6.61 

Q. 6 Curriculum is relevant for the solution 

of local problems 

233 90.66 24 9.34 

Q. 7 Need to include skill-based content in 
current syllabus 

245 95.33 12 4.67 

Overall Response  94.44  5.56 

 

It is observed from the feedback that more than students are satisfied with their current 

syllabus. But some students say the syllabus is irrelevant in solution of local problems. 



Q. No. Curriculum 

 

Evaluation Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 1 Current syllabus is 

 

need based 

26 89.66 03 10.34 

 

Q. No. Curriculum 

Evaluation Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 2 Curriculum having 

 

current content 

27 90 03 10 

 

Q. No. Curriculum 

Evaluation Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 3 Programs outcomes of 

 

the syllabi is well defined 

28 96.55 01 3.45 

 

Q. No. Curriculum 

Evaluation Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 4 Curriculum having good 

 

academic flexibility 

25 86.21 04 13.79 

 

89.66% 

10.34% 

Q.1.Current syllabus is need 

based 

Yes  

No 

86.21% 

13.79% 

Q.4.Curriculum having good 

academic flexibility 

Yes 

No 

 Teachers Feedback  

 
The college is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and follows the 

prescribed curriculum. Feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject teachers 

regarding suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have received 29 teachers feedback 

on the curriculum and analyzed. 

 

 

 
 

90% 

10%  

Q.2.Curriculum having current 
content 

Yes 

No 

96.55%  

3.45%  

Q.3.Programs outcomes of the 
syllabus is well defined 

Yes 

No 



Q. No. Curriculum 

 

Evaluation Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 6 Need of review of the 

 

syllabus 

25 86.21 04 13.79 

 

Q. No. Curriculum 

 

Evaluation Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 7 Curriculum enhanced 

 

employability 

26 89.66 03 10.34 

 

Q. No. Curriculum 

 

Evaluation Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 8 Does the syllabus 

reflect good 

Balance between 

theory and practical’s 

 

25 

 

86.21 

 

04 

 

13.79 

 

89.66% 

10.34% 

Q.7.Curriculum enhanced 

employability 

Yes  

No 

 

  
 

 

 

Q. No. Curriculum 

Evaluation Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 5 The course content 

fulfills the need of 

students 

 

27 

 

93.10 

 

02 

 

6.90 

 

93.10% 

6.90% 

Q.5.The course content fulfills the 

need of students 

Yes 

No 

86.21% 

13.79% 

Q.6.Need of review of the syllabus 

Yes 

No 

86.21% 

13.79% 

Q.8.Does the syllabus reflect good 

balance between theory and practical's 

Yes 

No 



 Overall Teachers Feedback Analysis  

 

Q. No. Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q.1 Current syllabus is need based 
26 89.66 03 10.34 

Q. 2 Curriculum having current content 
27 90 03 10 

Q. 3 Programs outcomes of the syllabi is well 
defined 28 96.55 02 3.45 

Q. 4 Curriculum having good academic 
flexibility 25 86.21 04 13.79 

Q. 5 The course content fulfills the need of 
students  

27 
 
93.10 

 
02 

 
6.90 

Q. 6 Need of review of the syllabus 
25 86.21 04 13.79 

Q. 7 Curriculum enhanced employability 
26 89.66 03 10.34 

Q. 8 Does the syllabus reflect good 

Balance between theory and practical’s 
 

25 
 
86.21 

 
04 

 
13.79 

Overall Response  90 %  10 % 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

It is observed from the feedback that more of teachers said that there is a need of review 

of the current syllabus. The overall analysis shows the positivity regarding current syllabus. 

90%  

10%  

Teacher's feedback analysis 2022-2023 

Yes 

No 



Q.No. Curriculum Evaluation 

Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 1 
Curriculum relevant for 

employability 

 

21 

 

84 

 

4 

 

16 

 

Q.No. Curriculum Evaluation 

Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 2 Curriculum effective in 

developing innovative 

thinking 

 

23 

 

92 

 

2 

 

8 

 
Q.No. Curriculum Evaluation 

Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 3 Syllabus effective in 

developing skill 

oriented human 

resources 

 

 

23 

 

 

92 

 

 

02 

 

 

8 

 
Q.No. Curriculum Evaluation 

Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

 

 

Q. 4 

 

Current syllabus is need 

based 

 

 

21 

 

 

84 

 

 

04 

 

 

16 

 

  Employer Feedback  

An employer meet was organized by the college for interaction with administration and 

teaching staff of college. A feedback from the employer is collected on the current syllabus of 

the various programs and analyzed. We have received total 25 employer feedback on the current 

content of the syllabus. Analysis of the total 25 feedback received from the employer is done as 

Follows: 
 

 

 

 84% 

16% 

Q.1. Curriculum relevant for 

employability 

Yes 

No 

 92% 
8% 

Q.2. Curriculum effective in 

developing innovative thinking  

Yes 

No 

92% 

8% 

Q.3.Syllabus effective in developing 

skill oriented human resources 

Yes 

No 

84% 

16% 

Q.4.Current syllabus is need based 

Yes 

No 



Q.No. Curriculum Evaluation 

Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 5 Effectiveness of 

curriculum for 

development of 

entrepreneurship 

 

 

22 

 

 

88 

 

 

03 

 

 

12 

 

 

 

  

 Overall Employer Feedback Analysis  

 

Q. No. Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 1 Curriculum relevant for employability 21 84 4 16 

Q. 2 Curriculum effective in developing 

innovative thinking 
23 92 02 08 

Q. 3 Syllabus effective in developing skill 

oriented human resources 

23 92 02 08 

Q. 4 Current syllabus is need based 
21 84 04 16 

Q. 5 Effectiveness of curriculum for 

development of entrepreneurship 
22 88 03 12 

Overall Response  88%  12 % 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The analysis shows that more employers has given positive feedback and less employer marked 

negative response. 

88% 

12% 

Q.5. Effectiveness of curriculum for 

development of entrepreneurship 

Yes 

No 

88% 

12% 

Employer feedback analysis 2022-2023 

Yes 

No 



Q. No. Curriculum 

 

Evaluation Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 2 Course content is 

 

interesting 

53 81.54 12 18.46 

 

Q. No. Curriculum 

 

Evaluation Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 3 Course curriculum 

intellectually stimulate 

you 

 

54 

 

83.08 

 

11 

 

16.92 

 

Q. No. Curriculum 

 

Evaluation Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 4 Course curriculum 

fulfilling your 

expectations 

 

56 

 

86.15 

 

9 

 

13.85 

 

 Alumni Feedback:  

 
Alumni meet is organized by College each year. Alumni provide us the inputs regarding 

improvement in facilities and employability of our students. We have received total 61 alumni 

feedback on syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune. Based on the comments 

of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows: 

  

 

 

 

Q. No. Curriculum 

Evaluation Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 1 Need of syllabus 

 

updating 

50 81.97 11 18.03 

 

81.97% 

18.03% 

Q.1.Need of syllabus updating 

Yes 

No 

81.54% 

18.46% 

Q.2.Course content is intersting 

Yes 

No 

83.08% 

16.92% 

Q.3.Course curriculim 

intellectually stimulate you 

Yes 

No 

86.15% 

13.85% 

Q.4.Course curriculum fulfilling 

your expectations 

Yes 

No 



Q. No. Curriculum 

 

Evaluation Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 6 Courses meet 

contemporary 

requirements 

 

59 

 

90.77 

 

06 

 

9.23 

 

Q. No. Curriculum 

 

Evaluation Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 7 Reading material 

regarding curriculum 

is easily available 

 

50 

 

81.97 

 

11 

 

18.03 

 

Q. No. Curriculum 

Evaluation Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 8 Syllabus enhances 

employability 

57 87.69 8 12.31 

 

  

 

 

 

Q. No. Curriculum 

 

Evaluation Points 

Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q. 5 Programme help in 

developing your 

personality 

 

54 

 

83.08 

 

11 

 

16.92 

 

83.08% 

16.92% 

Q.5.Programe help in developing 

your personality 

Yes 

No 

90.77% 

9.23% 

Q.6.Courses meet contemporary 

requirements 

Yes 

No 

81.97% 

18.03% 

Q.7.Reading material regarding 

curriculum is easily available 

Yes 

No 

87.69% 

12.31% 

Q.8.Syllabus enhances employability 

Yes 

No 



 Overall Alumni Feedback Analysis  

 

Q. No. Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in % 

Yes % No % 

Q.1 Need of syllabus updating 50 81.97 11 18.03 

Q. 2 Course content is interesting 53 81.54 12 18.46 

Q. 3 Course curriculum intellectually 
stimulate you 

54 83.08 11 16.92 

Q. 4 Course curriculum fulfilling your 

expectations 

56 86.15 09 13.85 

Q. 5 Programme help in developing your 

personality 

54 83.08 11 16.92 

Q. 6 Courses meet contemporary 

requirements 

59 90.77 06 9.23 

Q. 7 Reading material regarding curriculum 

is easily available 

50 81.97 11 18.03 

Q. 8 Syllabus enhances employability 57 87.69 08 12.31 

Overall Response  84.53 %  15.47 % 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

From the feedback received from alumni gave positive feedback regarding the current syllabus. 
 

 

84.53% 

15.47% 

Alumni feedback analysis 2022-2023 

Yes 

No 


